OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

RSONAL INFORMATION		
ME: TAKENO Take11		
	4th Ave., Vancouver, B.	o.
GISTRATION NUMBER		AGE: 26
CUPATION: Fisherman	· 医克里特氏 新兴 医多种 医角膜 化多种基本溶液 医皮肤 医动物 经基本的 经基本的 人名英格兰	
(If any business or businesses ca tnership with anyone; if partner	rried on, state where, under what name and rahip, give partner's name.)	whether carried on by you
MPLOYER: None		
ARRIED? Yes		
AME OF WIFE OR HUSBA	ND: Manuko	
DDRESS OF WIFE OR HU	SBAND: 325 W 4th Ave., V	ancouver, B.C.
AMES OF ANY LIVING CH	HLDREN: Herbi Katsuhiko	(M)
4	Miyomi Margy	(F)
GE OF CHILDREN:	4, 3mo.	
	L PROPERTY (Each parcel must be	mentioned and particula
TATEMENT OF ALL REA	L PROPERTY (Each parcel must be	mentioned and particula
TATEMENT OF ALL REA	L PROPERTY (Each parcel must be	mentioned and particula
TATEMENT OF ALL REA	L PROPERTY (Each parcel must be	mentioned and particula
TATEMENT OF ALL REA	L PROPERTY (Each parcel must be	mentioned and particula
TATEMENT OF ALL REAL LOCATION AND DESC	L PROPERTY (Each parcel must be	
TATEMENT OF ALL REAL LOCATION AND DESC	AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be	
TATEMENT OF ALL REAL LOCATION AND DESC	AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be	
1. LOCATION AND DESC	AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTE	L PROPERTY (Each parcel must be RIPTION:	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTE	AL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be	
1. LOCATION AND DESC. 2. BUILDINGS AND OTE 3. INSURANCE (Give par	L PROPERTY (Each parcel must be RIPTION: HER IMPROVEMENTS: ticulars; state where policies are)	
1. LOCATION AND DESC. 2. BUILDINGS AND OTE 3. INSURANCE (Give par. 4. TAXES (Amount and w.)	RIPTION: HER IMPROVEMENTS: Ciculars: state where policies are) hery payable)	
1. LOCATION AND DESC. 2. BUILDINGS AND OTE 3. INSURANCE (Give par. 4. TAXES (Amount and w.)	L PROPERTY (Each parcel must be RIPTION: HER IMPROVEMENTS: ticulars; state where policies are)	
1. LOCATION AND DESC. 2. BUILDINGS AND OTE 3. INSURANCE (Give par. 4. TAXES (Amount and w.)	RIPTION: HER IMPROVEMENTS: Ciculars: state where policies are) hery payable)	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTE 3. INSURANCE (Give part) 4. TAXES (Amount and w. 5. ENCUMBRANCES (Inc.)	TER IMPROVEMENTS: cticulars; state where policies are) charter payable) charter payable) charter payable c	
2. BUILDINGS AND OTE 3. INSURANCE (Give part 4. TAXES (Amount and w. 5. ENCLIMBRANCES (Inc.)	RIPTION: HER IMPROVEMENTS: Ciculars: state where policies are) hery payable)	
ATEMENT OF ALL REAL LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION OF ALL REAL LOCATION OF ALL REAL LOCAT	TER IMPROVEMENTS: cticulars; state where policies are) charter payable) charter payable) charter payable c	

STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:	
STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: None	
IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN None	
ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED	
LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: 325 W. 4th Ave., Ve	incouver, B.C.
3-roomed wooden cabin.	1
LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: Mr. Mitsuo Yag	325 W.4th Ave.
PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH	PAID: \$5 per mo. paid up to
STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: None	
SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what	late paid) None
IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:	None
TATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED: GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND	FURNITURE, FIXTURES PERSONAL EFFECTS:
(At A.B.C. Pecking Co., Port Essington, B.C. (1 Coho net 200 fathoms \$50	<u>. </u>
At 325 W. 4th Ave., Vancouver, B.C.:- 2 double beds & mattresses; 2 bureaus; 1 ma 1 kitchen stove; 1 round table; 7 chairs; 4	n's chest of drawer boxes kitchen uten
2 HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY A	ND PETS None
3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVE CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY. No.	NG ANY INTEREST IN, C

4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:	7-* Ho
MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PI	ROPERTY IN POSSESSION
6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts ass	ned and if so, to whom)
BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER	SECURITIES (State whereabo
BANK ACCOUNTS:	
INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.	
. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	
PERSONAL DEBTS:	
TRADE DEBTS:	
EMARKS:	
I certify that the above information is true and complete and ery description in any protected area in British Columbia and id indirect.	fully discloses all my property sets forth all my liabilities di
Dated this 10th day of April (Signature) Goldwight Strings	Takeno
OR DEPARTMENTAL USE	

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

	RETURNED TO JAPAN DA S.S. GENERAL MEIGS 17th JUNE, 1946 Well wrname in Blook Letters	
Registration No. 02500	V Male - Female (Check)	Age Sept. 1/1915
Former Address 325 West 4th.	Ave., City	
Dete Evacuated 1/6/42	Naturalized - 0	anadian-Born - Mational (Check)
Present Address Greenwood	d, B.C.	
Married - Single (Check) Ree Name of Mother(TOJO) Hana (Jan Names of Children under 16 He	Name of Wife (MU) Name of Husband Oan) Name of Father H Orbie Katsubiko(M) 10/	
Margaret Kiyomi(F) 2	4/12/41	
Requested by Mary Lynn Additional Information Fish	derman.	ith Custodian yes (Yes or No)
Owner of Gasboat Reg. #11		

On the list.

AND THE REPORT

Plie De 2179

Bay 1/46

III. Tarett fratting the tion from



This file reveals no claims against the above paraco. There are no claims against the wife Hassiko, Pila No. 6739.

nicreation on file.

day 1776

16.00 12.12 9.30.000.00

SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Date: Jan. 3, 1944

Namo: Takeji TAKENO Reg. No. File:

Boat File No.: JFVDC 294

Name of Vessel: "Maple Leaf #24 28'x 7'x3' (1934) Easthope 6 (1934)

Lite, or Reg. No.: Your

Naval No.: PR.077-P

Owner's Valuation: \$400.00

JEVDC Valuation: \$250.00

Survey #39 Custodian Valuation: Not appraised

Pate of Sale: March 30, 1942.

Purchaser: H. Bell-Irving & Co. Ltd.

Signature on Sales Papers: No copy on file

Selling Price: \$275.00

Paid to JFVDC or Gunitadoza: \$275.00

Supervision Costs: \$5.25

Balance due Owner; \$269.75

Paid to: T. Takeno on March 31, 1942.

Location of Bost at Sale: Prince Rupert

Glaime Against Canadian Govt.: None

Additional Information:

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C. Oct. 15/46 Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building,

Vancouver, B.C.

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 344 65

Dear Sir:

Re: TAKENO, Takeji #02500

Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions too: place:

Draft Issued - - - - - - - 350.00

It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of repetriation in the amount of \$ 342.68 . Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoun the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Japanese in question.

. COBURN

Supervising Treasury Officer.

Halium

FGC/EJ.

DOMINION OF CA

Direction Tree School 17:32

Jose Comprehen of the Programs

MEMORANDOM

Mie Nos.: 11841 2177 2983

March 23rd, 1943

To: PILE

From: Mr. Spain

TOLL CHAPTERS

Chattels (as per copy of Inventory No. 342 attached) were moved from 325 W. 4th Avenue to central storage at 604 E. Cordova Street.

The tenant, Mr. Deleire, was leaving and a Chinese tenant moving in, so Mr. Delaire said he would be unable to accept the responsibility for the chattels.

The property of several Japanese was stored here and as correct ownership could not be established by identification marks, it becomes necessary to put this inventory on all files concerned.

In this building, there is a suite between \$15 and \$16 without a number. It was locked, and we were obliged to force the lock. The suite was found to contain furniture and personal effects drowded to the cailing and all walls. There was so much stored here that it would probably take three days trucking to remove it to storage, and under the circumstances the suite was secured by lock and allowed to remain undisturbed pending further developments.

In the lower suite nothing was left in a packed condition; everything had apparently been pushed into this place and left without any effort to mark or separate ownership:

GEO. B. SPAIN

GBS : IF

JUNE N

Name: YEGT - SAWA - NISSIKAWA etc.

CHATTELS MOVED PROM 325 WEST 4th AVE TO 604 CORDOVA ST .- CUSTODIAN WARFHOUSE

4/3)6

1 91	and mile		200	
	ectric		STATE OF	Renj

T. SAVA

1 Spring
1 Mattress
1 Table
3 Chairs
2 5-Gal crocks

Seikichi NISHIKAWA

1 Carton 3 Boxes 6 Parcels 1 Wash tub

NO NAME

6 Boxes 8 Cartons 1 Mattress 6 Chairs 1 Tin box

Picture Benjo Small tables Mirrors Bureaus Dresser Table Small cabinet Crib Beds Springs Stretcher Washboard Begs Small cupbeard Package dishes Stoves Cupboards Tools Pail Iron bowl Wardrobe Tin cen

Rolls linoleum

DEPARTMENT OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION Promi Patine 6181 STEROVAL BANK BLOG. and the second of the second o HARTINGS AND GRANVILLE PILE NO. 2177 YANGQUYER, B.C. April 1, 1943. EVACUATION SECTION APR 22 1948 ir. Tekeji TAKOMO, Registration Number 02500, Greenwood, B. C. Donr Sire In your registration with the Custodian you declared personal property at 325 Best 4th Avenue. Our investigators report that you sold or otherwise disposed of your chattels prior to your evacuation. If this is correct, we assume that you have no personal property in the restricted area of British Columbia requiring our protection. If this is correct, please sign and return the attached copy of this letter for our record. Your prompt reply is requested. Yours very truly, Geo. B. Spain. Protection Department. GRS: IF I have no property at 325 west 4th T. Takeno

TO: File No. 2177

PROM: Specified Articles Department

Re: TAKENO Takeli, Reg. #02500

ARTICLE

DESCRIPTION

APPRAISED VALUE

CAMBRA

A Baby Brownie Camera

.35#

Camera mission, from war house but several uniden that Brawne loamers on hand 15/3/46 Up.

ROYAL CANADIAN MOUNTED POLICE

East Select		
	an established	

		- 59
W	第二篇	
A	2234668	62300

		ATHEIR REPORT
HEADQUARTERS FILE No. DIVISION and File No. J.A. 02500		SUB-DIV'N and Pile No. Venerouses
		DETACHMENT and Pile No. GIB. DATE
00		11 TAKORO, BEO E. Ath Ave., Teneraver, B.OD.E. Housens Cot. (Reduction)
		GYOT by Onting
The Off Pack Cons	CAPACITE CONTROL	DESCRIPTION OF EXPLINES
	All	Baby Brounds Camara 2111

REMARKS:

. Hended to Custodien Alies Property.

Maringor wasons a

CERTURINO COMBRET

CLAIN

November 20, 1944.

FILE: 2177

CREDITOR: TAKENO, Takeji, 02500

DEBTOR:

Canadian Government

AMOUNT:

\$5.00

Expenses incurred in connection with the seizure and removal from Port Essington to Prince Rupert of M/V "Maple Leaf #2"

dam ents attama 17/1/411.